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OFFICE OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS

14. Approval to award competitive grants for the 2157

Centers Program

Century Community Learning

Purpose: To create community learning centers that provide academic enrichment
opportunities for children, particularly students who attend high-poverty and low-
performing schools, to meet State and local student standards in core academic
subjects, to offer students a broad array of enrichment activities that can complement
their regular academic programs, and to offer literacy and other educational services
to the families of participating children.

Grants are awarded for a period of up to five (5) years to any public or private
organization, including local educational agencies, non-profit agencies, city or county
government agencies, faith-based organizations, institutions of higher education, and
for-profit corporations, or consortia of two or more of such agencies, organizations, or
entities.

Scope of Grant:

e Grant Period: August 1, 2012 — July 31, 2017

e Award Amount: $1,245,258.00 (Years1 & 2)
$ 996,206.40 (Year 3)
$ 747,154.80 (Year4)
$ 498,103.20 (Yearbh)

e Method of Award: Request for Proposals

Funding Source: Federal (Title 1V, Part B, of the Elementary and Secondary
Education Act, as amended by the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001).

Summary of Selection Process:
A competitive grant selection process was utilized to award the grants.

Scoring Criteria:

A. Project Description

B. Collaboration

C. Evaluation

D. Continuation-Sustainability
E. Budget

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material attached

Allocations presented herein are “draft” or “preliminary” until MDE receives the official grant award from the USDE.



215" Century Community Learning Centers (CCLC) Program Grantees Awards

Organization

SY 2012/2013
Year 1
100% Funding
Maximum
Grant Award

SY 2013/2014
Year 2
100% Funding
Maximum
Grant Award

SY 2014/2015
Year 3
80% Funding
Maximum
Grant Award

SY 2015/2016
Year 4
60% Funding
Maximum
Grant Award

SY 2016/2017
Year 5
40% Funding
Maximum
Grant Award

Corinth School District
(Tri-County Consortium)
(Corinth Middle, Corinth High, Kemper
County High, Coahoma County Jr. High,
and Coahoma County Sr. High)

$499,858.00

$499,858.00

$399,886.40

$299,914.80

$199,943.20

Greenville Public School District
(Akin Elementary, Trigg Elementary,
Solomon Middle, Greenville-Weston High,
and Our Lady of Lourdes Elementary)

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$200,000.00

$150,000.00

$100,000.00

McComb Public School District
(Kennedy Early Childhood Center, Okten
Elementary, and McComb High)

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$200,000.00

$150,000.00

$100,000.00

Oktibbeha County School District
(East Oktibbeha High, West Oktibbeha
High, East Oktibbeha Elementary, and

West Oktibbeha Elementary)

$245,400.00

$245,400.00

$196,320.00

$147,240.00

$98,160.00

TOTAL

$1,245,258.00

$1,245,258.00

$996,206.40

$747,154.80

$498,103.20

In accordance with the 21% Century Community Learning Centers (CCLC) Non-Regulatory Guidance, in no event will grant funds be reduced to a

level of less than $50,000 pending congressional appropriations.

The Mississippi Department of Education reserves the right to negotiate grant award amounts depending upon congressional appropriations.
Grant awards will not exceed the above amounts.

Allocations presented herein are “draft” or “preliminary” until MDE receives the official grant award from the USDE.




