OFFICE OF INSTRUCTIONAL ENHANCEMENT AND INTERNAL OPERATIONS Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items July 19-20, 2012

OFFICE OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS

14. <u>Approval to award competitive grants for the 21ST Century Community Learning</u> Centers Program

<u>Purpose</u>: To create *community learning centers* that provide academic enrichment opportunities for children, particularly students who attend high-poverty and low-performing schools, to meet State and local student standards in core academic subjects, to offer students a broad array of enrichment activities that can complement their regular academic programs, and to offer literacy and other educational services to the families of participating children.

Grants are awarded for a period of up to five (5) years to any public or private organization, including local educational agencies, non-profit agencies, city or county government agencies, faith-based organizations, institutions of higher education, and for-profit corporations, or consortia of two or more of such agencies, organizations, or entities.

Scope of Grant:

• Grant Period: August 1, 2012 – July 31, 2017

Award Amount: \$1,245,258.00 (Years 1 & 2)

\$ 996,206.40 (Year 3) \$ 747,154.80 (Year 4)

\$ 498,103.20 (Year 5)

Method of Award: Request for Proposals

<u>Funding Source</u>: Federal (Title IV, Part B, of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act, as amended by the *No Child Left Behind Act of 2001).*

Summary of Selection Process:

A competitive grant selection process was utilized to award the grants.

Scoring Criteria:

A. Project Description

B. Collaboration

C. Evaluation

D. Continuation-Sustainability

E. Budget

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material attached

21st Century Community Learning Centers (CCLC) Program Grantees Awards

Organization	SY 2012/2013 Year 1 100% Funding Maximum Grant Award	SY 2013/2014 Year 2 100% Funding Maximum Grant Award	SY 2014/2015 Year 3 80% Funding Maximum Grant Award	SY 2015/2016 Year 4 60% Funding Maximum Grant Award	SY 2016/2017 Year 5 40% Funding Maximum Grant Award
Corinth School District (Tri-County Consortium) (Corinth Middle, Corinth High, Kemper County High, Coahoma County Jr. High, and Coahoma County Sr. High)	\$499,858.00	\$499,858.00	\$399,886.40	\$299,914.80	\$199,943.20
Greenville Public School District (Akin Elementary, Trigg Elementary, Solomon Middle, Greenville-Weston High, and Our Lady of Lourdes Elementary)	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00
McComb Public School District (Kennedy Early Childhood Center, Okten Elementary, and McComb High)	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00
Oktibbeha County School District (East Oktibbeha High, West Oktibbeha High, East Oktibbeha Elementary, and West Oktibbeha Elementary)	\$245,400.00	\$245,400.00	\$196,320.00	\$147,240.00	\$98,160.00
TOTAL	\$1,245,258.00	\$1,245,258.00	\$996,206.40	\$747,154.80	\$498,103.20

In accordance with the 21st Century Community Learning Centers (CCLC) Non-Regulatory Guidance, in no event will grant funds be reduced to a level of less than \$50,000 pending congressional appropriations.

The Mississippi Department of Education reserves the right to negotiate grant award amounts depending upon congressional appropriations. Grant awards will not exceed the above amounts.